





s st HONPSTOIRSISIONRINN  SRNE wee

BLOGKH WALL

]
wwewe e sionns U VA VOISR

OVERHEAD UTIITY UINES

228.00

B

115

4

CONG

Dt

oooooo

................

........

oooooooo

:

WAL

6'-7"

FIELD
VERIFY

T N R T R T T O TTTN YT

DI

¢

3

3

L A S S A
. .

e O T L N L LT T L LA GO T T N LTI R D ST LTI LTI (T
g 3 g

18'-0"

®

30'-8"

A=A EXISTING TO REMAN

,"-10“

- NEW ‘CONSTRUCTION - -

- 3 EQUAL SPACES " ‘.

) @ 8-6" EA. = 25'-6" .

24'-0"

18'-0"

5-0N

NIRRT

N

N

7

:

nkkk

R

o TR

BODY SHOP

A51T SF

OFFICE
153 SF

" STAFFUNISEX JANITOR

X

17'-10°

X

el Pyl
\ >
—_—
— 09T
STAFF BREAK

ROOM

[

211 SF

12
s T2
43 SF
PANT SHOP
3322 8F

T T T T T T T
l |
| 1
l |
l |
| |
I il

v o

P

~~~~~~~~
oooooooo
......

««««««««««

.....

. .

v -

~~~~~~~

«««««««

vvvvvvvvvv

13-5" | €4 |

........
~~~~~~~~

.........

........

.........

........

¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢
~~~~~~~~

........

5'-5"

L______Hh-|

........

~~~~~~~~~

........
........
~~~~~~~~
........
........
««««««««

........
........

........
........
««««««««

.......

~~~~~~~~
¢¢¢¢¢¢¢

vvvvvvvv

vvvvvvvv

22'-4"

.'—2.

CHILD PLAY
AREA

l

18'-10"

O_OI

AT
Cé/f/* (21

10'-8"

14'-5" @

LN
®

N

STREET

SECOND

| 4 | 5
GENERAL NOTES | == =

A. SLOPES REQUIREMENT: 1)PARKING LOTS REQUIRE A SLOPE BETWEEN 1% MIN. AND 8% MAX. 2) PARKING AREA ADJACENT TO MAJOR CIRCULATION AISLES OR ADJACENT TO MAJOR ENTRANCES 1% MIN. TO 2% MAX. 3) HANDICAP PARKING 1% MIN.
TO 6% MAX.

B. ALL SIDEWALK AND CURB GUTTER ALONG SECONND STREET MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS. UNUSED CURB CUTS MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK AND CURB & GUTTER. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED
SIDEWALK MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK CURB & GUTTER. SEE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION — 1986— SECTION 2400 STANDARD DETAILS FOR PAVING DRAWING NUMBER 2415A — CURB CUT DETAILS,
24158 — GUTTER DETAILS, AND 2430 — SIDEWALK DETAILS.

C. MAXIMUM GRADES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 8% IN PARKING AREAS. FOR MAJOR CIRCULATION AISLES AND ADJACENT TO MAJOR PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCES, THE GRADES SHOULD BE KEPT TO 6% OR LESS. HANDICAP ACCESS TO BUILDING NEEDS TO

BE MAINTAINED.
KEYED NOTES L
1. EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN. REFERENCE DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN. 34. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB TO REMAIN.
2. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO REMAIN. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET. 35. EXISTING DIRT/ GRAVEL AREA TO REMAIN. R
3. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET. 36. EXISTING 2ND STREET ASPHALT PAVING TO REMAIN.
4. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB CUT TO REMAIN. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET. 37. NEW 4" TRAFFIC GRADE PAINTED ARROW.
5. EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN. 38. NEW MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGN.
6. EXISTING DIRT/ GRAVEL PARKING AREA TO REMAIN. ADD GRAVEL AS NEEDED FOR CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE REQUIRED 39. NEW KNOX BOX LOCATION.
; &R?s%%csggg"c\:%%m oAD O REMAN 40. PARKING SPACE (GRAVEL SURFACE PER COA REQUIREMENT). -
. . 41. NEW 2" TRAFFIC GRADE PAINTED LETTERING TO READ "COMPACT".
8. EXISTING WATER METER TO REMAIN. : 42, NEW CONCRETE RAMP TO MEET COA STANDARD DRAWINGS. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET.
9. EXISTING CHAINUNK FENCE TO REMAIN. ‘ 43, NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER TO MEET COA STANDARD DRAWINGS. CONSTRUCT NEW {F COA
10. EXISTING STEEL BOLLARDS TO REMAIN. STANDARDS ARE NOT MET. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET.
11. EXISTING WATER SPIGOT TO REMAIN. 44, NEW CONCRETE CURB CUT TO MEET COA STANDARD DRAWINGS. CONSTRUCT NEW IF COA STANDARDS ARE
12. EXISTING BUILDING RENOVATION AREA. NOT MET. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET.
13. NEW ADDITION. 45, NEW PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT.
14. NEW ASPHALT PAVING. 46. NEW BUILDING FIRE LINE (4 OR 6°W). BUILDING FIRE TO BE SIZED BY SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
15. NEW 4" TRAFFIC GRADE PAINTED PARKING STRIPING. 47. NEW HOT BOX.

16. NEW ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL WITH TRAFFIC GRADE PAINT.
17. NEW VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.
18. NEW CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER.

48. POST INDICATOR VALVE (PV).
49. EXISTING WATER AT 2ND STREET.
50. CONTROL OR EXPANSION JOINT.

19. NEW REFUSE ENCLOSURE. REFERENCE SITE DETAILS. 51.  EMPTY ADJACENT LOT.
20. NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB. 52. NOT USED.

21. NEW CONCRETE APRON. 53. NOT USED.

22. NEW STEEL BOLLARD.

54, NEW FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC).

23. NEW 5'—8" HIGH 8" CMU WALL. SEE SECTION A4/AS-501. 55. NEW REMOTE STANDPIPE.

24. NEW 20’ WIDE X 6° HIGH ROLLING GATE. 56. PAINT BOOTH, FULLY SPRINKLED BY OWNER.

25. NEW CHAINLINK MAN GATE. , 57. KNOX BOX WITH SECURITY ACCESS KEY OR WILL PROVIDE KNOX PADLOCK FOR AFTER HOURS FIRE
26. NEW 2" TRAFFIC GRADE PAINTED LETTERING TO READ "NO PARKING”. DEPARTMENT ACCESS.

27. NEW 5'-8" HIGH CMU WALL. SEE SECTION B5/AS-501. 58. 10"H X 2"W PREMISE 1.D. (ADDRESS NUMBERS).

28. NEW 7'—8" HIGH CMU WALL. SEE SECTION A5/AS-501. 59. NEW 2" TRAFFIC GRADE PAINTED LETTERING TO READ "DO NOT ENTER".

29. NEW PLANTER/ LANDSCAPING AREA. 60. NEW 2" TRAFFIC GRADE PAINTED LETTERING TO READ "ONE WAY”.

30. NEW 4" CONCRETE PAVING. 61. NEW TRAFFIC SIGN TO READ "ONE WAY DO NOT ENTER".

31. NEW ROOF DRAIN BELOW CONCRETE PAVING. 62. NEW 9'—0" HIGH CMU WALL. SEE SECTION B4/AS—501.

32. EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP, SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER TO MEET COA STANDARD DRAWINGS. CONSTRUCT NEW IF COA
STANDARDS ARE NOT MET. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTE E THIS SHEET.
33. NEW BUILDING SIGN. REFERENCE SHEET A—202 FOR DETAILING.

SITE INFORMATION - o

ADDRESS: 2415 2ND STREET NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT A—1, LANDCS OF COMFORT AIR SYSTEMS, INC.
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PAINT AND BODY SHOP -

DEVELOPMENT SIZE:

NEW BUILDING AREAS—  EXISTING TO REMAIN— 7.744 SQ. FT.
EXISTING TO BE RENOVATED— 1,083 SQ. FT.
NEW ADDITION— 1,510 SQ. FT.
TOTAL- 10,337 SQ. FT.
LOT SIZE:
NET LOT AREA- 20,215 SQ. FT. ] N
TOTAL BUILDING AREA— 10,337 SQ. FT. =gl
TOTAL LOT AREA- 30,552 SQ. FT. A do3ssa] | (3 C
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PARKING SUMMARY « o on

NOTE: PARKING CALCULATIONS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2014 NEW MEXICO
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, IBC 2009, ALBUQUERQUE CODE OF ORDINANCES AND
ALBUQUERQUE DEVELOPMENT PROCESS MANUAL 2015.

PARKING SPACE: A STANDARD SPACE IS 8'—6" X 18'—0", COMPACT OR “C” SIZE IS 1000649

SMALLER THAN THE STANDARD BUT MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. COMPACT SPACE
MAY TAKE UP A 1/3 OF THE TOTAL PARKING COUNT AND BE AT LEAST 80" IN WIDTH AND
15'—0" IN LENGTH (14.16.1.5).

: 1001403

} 'UMT\T‘""? ; Z71g
MANUFACTURING/ WAREHOUSE (1 PARKING SPACE PER 2,000 SQUARE FEET): }
7,744 SQUARE FEET / 2,000 = 3.872 OR 4 SPACES REQUIRED e

OFFICE: e
NEW AREA: 1,510 SQ.FT., EXISTING AREA TO RENOVATED: 1,083 SQ.FT. -
1,510+1,083= 2,593 SQUARE FEET

2,346 SQUARE FEET / 200 = 11.73 OR 12 SPACES
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 16 SPACES

PARKING REDUCTIONS
10% BUS ROUTE -1 SPACE

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 15 SPACES
TOTAL STANDARD SPACES REQUIRED = 15 SPACES

Lecep 15 %\, 14 ""*!:ZL
[71 i Y/
i /

1000590 /// |
el

Tl f
ek}

TOTAL HANDICAP (VAN ACCESSIBLE) SPACES REQUIRED = 1 SPACE

i

003381
TOTAL STANDARD SPACES PROVIDED = 16 SPACES (4 AT PAVED PARKING LOT AND 12 AT i

GRAVEL AREA AS NOTED ON THIS SHEET).
TOTAL COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED = 7 SPACES

TOTAL HANDICAP (VAN ACCESSIBLE) SPACES PROVIDED = 1 SPACE h’;jj%u e f
TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 1 SPACE ] L

TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 1 SPACE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY e

o
i L

s ) O St

For more current information and more details visit: http://www.cabg.gov/gis

History Map Page:

TRUE
NORTH

H-14-7

Map amended through: Sep 01, 2005

A. GENERAL PROJECT LOCATION: SOUTHEAST AREA OF NORTH VALLEY ON SECOND STREET
HALF A BLOCK SOUTH OF MENAUL BLVD. ON WEST SIDE OF THE STREET.

B. DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT FOR THE SITE: ADD 1,510 SQ.FT. OF LOBBY, RECEPTION,
WAITING ROOM, CHILD PLAY AREA, TOILETS AND OPEN OFFICE. RENOVATE 1,083 SQ.FT.
OF EXISTING WAREHOUSE TYPE BUILDING TO (2) OFFICES, (1) TOILET, JANITOR, PARTS
DELIVERY RECEPTION AND STORAGE, STAFF BREAK ROOM, ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ROOM. EXISTING 7,744 OF EXISTING WAREHOUSE TYPE BUILDING TO BE BODY REPAIR
AND PAINT SHOP AREAS. COMPLETELY REPAVE FOR CUSTOMER PARKING AND FOR
LANDSCAPING EAST SIDE OF LOT AND USE WEST SIDE OF LOT AS CLIENT AND
EMPLOYEE PARKING.

C. TRAFFIC CIRCULATION CONCEPT FOR THE SITE: CUSTOMER/ DELIVERIES PARKING AT
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT, NORTHWEST CORNER TO BE USED BY EMPLOYEES FOR
PERSONAL PARKING AND PARKING FOR CLIENTS. AUTOMOBILES TO BE REPAIRED AND
PAINTED TO BE BROUGHT INTO BODY REPAIR AND PAINT SHOPS AT THE EXISTING
EXTERIOR NORTH WALL AT WEST END, DRIVEN TO SOUTH PORTION THROUGH EXISTING
WALL OPENING TO PAINT SHOP AREA AND EVENTUALLY PARKED AT SOUTHEAST LOT
PARKING SPACE FOR CLIENT DELIVERY/ PICK UP AND DRIVE OFF TO SECOND STREET
TO THE EAST.

D. IMPACT ON THE ADJACENT SITES: VISUALLY ENHANCE AND RAISE PROPERTY VALUE DUE
TO HIGH END MODERN ARCHITECTURE AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING NEW PAVING,
LANDSCAPING, AND LIGHTING. WILL IMPROVE BUSINESS ON WEST SIDE OF SECOND
STREET IN THAT PEREZ COLUISION CENTER WILL BE MOVED FROM THEIR 2520 SECOND
STREET LOCATION ON THE EAST SIDE OF STREET NEARLY DIRECTLY ACROSS THE
STREET TO THE WEST SIDE OF STREET. TRAFFIC FROM THEIR BUSINESS WILL MOVE TO
WEST SIDE OF SECOND STREET.

} Feet
[ 50 1,500

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION
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Digitally signed by Monica Ortiz
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